
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
 



 



Page : 1

Proc Folder :

Solicitation Description :

Proc Type :

Date issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

Solicitation Response

Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130
Post Office Box 50130

State of West Virginia

656607

Addendum No. 2 - Fujitsu fi-7160 Scanner or Equal

Central Master Agreement

2020-01-16

13:30:00

SR 0511 ESR01162000000004151 1

 VENDOR

VS0000020183

Server Tech Supply, Inc

Comments:

Total Bid : Response Date: Response Time:Total Bid : 

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0511 BCF2000000001

$93,000.00 2020-01-16 09:33:40

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Signature on File FEIN # DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001

Tara Lyle

(304) 558-2544
tara.l.lyle@wv.gov



Page : 2

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

1 Fujitsu FI-7160 Scanner or Equal 120.00000 EA $775.000000 $93,000.00

43211711

3.1.1 Fujitsu FI-7160 Scanner or Equal

Comments: Bid on Alternate Item



JOSH ADAM - GSA
Typewritten text
Server Tech Supply, Inc
1209 N 65th ST
Philadelphia PA 19151
215-774-1243
Fax: 2155999174

JOSH ADAM - GSA
Typewritten text
Josh Adam

JOSH ADAM - GSA
Typewritten text
824881323					01/15/2020

















































































































































Page : 1

Proc Folder:

Doc Description:

Proc Type:

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

Request for Quotation
State of West Virginia

2019 Washington Street East
Purchasing Divison

Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 21 Info Technology

656607

Addendum No. 2 - Fujitsu fi-7160 Scanner or Equal

Central Master Agreement

2020-01-08 2020-01-16
13:30:00

CRFQ 0511 BCF2000000001 3

 BID RECEIVING LOCATION

  VENDOR                                                                                                                   

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON WV 25305

US

FORM ID : WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

DATEFEIN # Signature X 

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Tara Lyle
(304) 558-2544
tara.l.lyle@wv.gov

JOSH ADAM - GSA
Typewritten text
Server Tech Supply, Inc
1209 N 65th ST
Philadelphia PA 19151
215-774-1243
Fax: 2155999174


JOSH ADAM - GSA
Typewritten text
Josh Adam

JOSH ADAM - GSA
Typewritten text
824881323

JOSH ADAM - GSA
Typewritten text
01/15/2020



Page : 2

 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:                                                                                                        

Addendum No. 2 - to extend the bid opening from 01/09/2020 to 01/16/2020.

No other changes.

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES ASSISTANT - 304-356-4528

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BCF - COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 730

CHARLESTON WV25301-3711

US

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES ASSISTANT - 304-356-4528

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BCF - COMMISSIONERS OFFICE

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 730

CHARLESTON WV 25301-3711

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

1 Fujitsu FI-7160 Scanner or Equal 120.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

43211711

3.1.1 Fujitsu FI-7160 Scanner or Equal

 SCHEDULE OF EVENTS                                                                                                        

EventLine Event Date
1 Technical question deadline by 11:00 am 2020-01-02

JOSH ADAM - GSA
Typewritten text
 $775                        $775

JOSH ADAM - GSA
Typewritten text
$93000

JOSH ADAM - GSA
Typewritten text
B11B250201


JOSH ADAM - GSA
Typewritten text
Epson        Epson WorkForce DS-870 Sheetfed Scanner





JOSH ADAM - GSA
Typewritten text
Server Tech Supply, Inc
1209 N 65th ST
Philadelphia PA 19151
215-774-1243
Fax: 2155999174


JOSH ADAM - GSA
Typewritten text
Josh Adam						

JOSH ADAM - GSA
Typewritten text
824881323				01/15/2020



JOSH ADAM - GSA
Typewritten text
$775		$775			$93000		

JOSH ADAM - GSA
Typewritten text
B11B250201


JOSH ADAM - GSA
Typewritten text
Epson		Epson WorkForce DS-870 Sheetfed Scanner







JOSH ADAM - GSA
Typewritten text
Server Tech Supply, Inc

JOSH ADAM - GSA
Typewritten text
Josh Adam

JOSH ADAM - GSA
Typewritten text
01/15/2020

JOSH ADAM - GSA
Typewritten text
X



        

 

 

 

 

 

 

Server Tech Supply, Inc. is formally providing a quote. Your Point of Contact is 

Josh Adam. 

 

 Address: 1209 N 65th ST, Philadelphia PA 19151 

 Phone: 215-774-1243 

 TIN:  82-4881323 

 DUNS: 081137922 

 CAGE: 83AR5 

 SBA WOSB CERTIFIED/SMALL BUSINESS 

 SAM REGISTERED 

 NAICS: 424120 – 335931 – 334210 – 423420 – 335912 – 334118 – 335911 – 

333316 – 334112 – 335999 – 335932 – 423430 – 334111 – 4241110 – 

334310 – 335921 – 335929 

Sincerely, 

JAdam@servertechsupply.com 

215-774-1243 


